503713548 02/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT3760189

IATURE OF CONVEYA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to c AMENTO previously record hereby confirms the ASSIG	led on Reel 03784	4 Frame 0001. As
CONVEYING PARTY D	٩TA			
		Name		Execution Date
BRIAN SCOTT AMENTO)			09/12/2008
ARRY STEAD				12/23/2008
/UKESH NATHAN				09/12/2008
ECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	AT&T IN	ITELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.	<u>ح</u>	
Street Address:	675 W. I	PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 4	000	
City:	ATLANTA			
 State/Country:	GEORG	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308			
Application Number:	1	15055381		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 15055381		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
		512)391-2173		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	(! e sent to	512)391-2173 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will		
⁻ ax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if μ	(! e sent to provided;	,		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	(! e sent to provided; 5	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	؛) e sent to provided; 5 اا	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 512.236.2023		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(! e sent to provided; 5 jl J J	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 512.236.2023 lallyipdocket@jw.com JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. 100 CONGRESS AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(! e sent to brovided; 5 jl J J S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 512.236.2023 lallyipdocket@jw.com JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. 100 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 1100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(! e sent to brovided; 5 jl J J S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 512.236.2023 lallyipdocket@jw.com JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. 100 CONGRESS AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(! e sent to provided; 5 ji J J 4 S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 512.236.2023 lallyipdocket@jw.com JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. 100 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 1100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(! e sent to provided; 5 ji J J 4 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 512.236.2023 lallyipdocket@jw.com JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. 100 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 1100 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701		
	(! e sent to provided; 5 ji J J 4 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 512.236.2023 lallyipdocket@jw.com JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. 100 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 1100 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 2008-1255 CON (00760)		

source=CorrectedCoversheet#page1.tif

source=CorrectedCoversheet#page2.tif
source=CorrectedCoversheet#page3.tif
source=CorrectedCoversheet#page4.tif
source=CorrectedCoversheet#page5.tif
source=CorrectedCoversheet#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	È:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			ne	Execution Date	
BRIAN SCOTT AN	1ENTO			09/12/2000 09/12/2008	
LARRY STEAD				12/23/2008	
MUKESH NATHAN				09/12/2008	
RECEIVING PART	rv ða ír a				
Name:	AT&T INT	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.			
Street Address:	675 W. PEA	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 4000			
City:	ATLANTA	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30308				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1505		15055	381		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: Phone:		2)391-217 236.2023			
Email: jlallyipdocket@jw.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVENUE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100					
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2008-1255 CON (00760)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MINDY MAYER			
Signature:		/mindy mayer/			
Date:		02/26/2016			

file:///C:/Users/mmayer/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/TempREEL20372953/ERAME: 0695.

Total Attachments: 4

source=20081255_Assignment#page1.tif source=20081255_Assignment#page2.tif source=20081255_Assignment#page3.tif source=20081255_Assignment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:	PAT3759270
Receipt Date:	02/26/2016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian Scott Amento, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 37 Headley Ave., Morris Plains, NJ, 07950, and Larry Stead, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 546 Upper Mtn. Ave., Upper Montclair, NJ 07043, and Mukesh Nathan, a citizen of India, residing at 180 Park, Florham Park, NJ 07932, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled *Providing Sketch Annotations with Multimedia Programs*, Attorney Docket No. 130332.00443 (AT&T No. 2008-1255), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 30, 2008 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/242,493; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigners will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assigners authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 130332.00443 AT&T Docket No. 2008-1255

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	BRIAN SCOTT AMENTO		
SIGNATURE OF FIRST INVENTOR	<u> </u>		
Date	9-12-00		
WITNESSES FOR FIRST INVENTOR			
FIRST WITNESS:			
SIGNATURE / DATE	LINDA CRANE		
FULL NAME PRINTED	LINDA CRANE		
SECOND WITNESS;			
SIGNATURE / DATE	Alorence-Killo/9-12-08		
FULL NAME PRINTED	FLORENCE RILLO		

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 130332.00443 AT&T Docket No. 2008-1255

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR

LARRY STEAD

SIGNATURE OF SECOND INVENTOR

DATE

ON

WITNESSES FOR SECOND INVENTOR

FIRST WITNESS:

SIGNATURE / DATE

FULL NAME PRINTED

~ 12/23/2408 enhors

SECOND WITNESS:

SIGNATURE / DATE

FULL NAME PRINTED

2.008

Assignment Page 4 of 4 Attorney Docket No. 130332.00443 AT&T Docket No. 2008-1255

MUKESH NATHAN		
Og 12 2008		
$\Omega \Omega \Omega H d u e$		
12 3 9/12/08		
PENG-FOI CHOANG		
Nuper Hajela 9/12/08		
NUPUR HAJELA		

PATENT REEL: 037953 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 02/29/2016